UNOFFICIAL COPY

. ‘ ey O‘; \‘

This. instrument prepared by A

and

please return to:

Robart J, Krull

100

West Momroe Street #1500

Chicago, Illinols 60603

ot el
915 u/DUD& 14 001 Page | of 14

ORlGlNAL 1998-09~-04 12:06344

NEAR

DHw

0, ILLINGIS 080
gug:«h CJ’EnﬁéaﬁzétLa

ook County Recorder 55,50

LA SHLE 8T

&RTH NATIONAL

Y 'FIFTH_LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This instrumenc1s a Fifth Loan Modification Agreesment ("Fifth
Modifilcation"} among Lacfalle National Bank, a national banking
agsociation {("Lender"); ard LaSalle Naticnal Bank ("Trustee No.
1), as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 31, 1989% and
known as its Trust No. 114155 ("irust Ne. 1"); LaSalle Naticnal
Bank ("Trustee No, 2"}, as Trustee uncen Trust Agreement dated July
26, 1966 and known as its Trust No. 35350 ("Trust No. 2"); Harris

Bank Glencoe-Northbrock, N.A. ("Trustee No,-3"}, as Trustee under

Trust Agreement dated June 1, 1990 and known ag Trust No, L-438

("Trust No. 3")(cellectively "Trustees"); and 4¢ W23t Hubbard
Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership; 57 West Grand
Avenue Partnership, an Illinois general partnership; and 101 Weat
Grand Asgsociates Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partner-
gship (collectively "Beneficiaries"); and Albert M, Friedman, Leon
Welsg, Solomon Taxy and Sylvia Taxy (collectively YGuarantors").
Trustees and Beneficilarles are gsometimes collectively referred to

ag "Borrowers."




LRI B PalE T el e S I b S S S U S gy

B i oL e et 4




UNOFFICIAL CORY,, ..

RECITALS:

A. Each of the Recitals contained in a certain Fourth Loan
Modification Agreement dated April 2, 1998, to be effective
December 31, 1997, and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds on April 21, 1998 as Document No, 98316052 are incorporated
herein by reference ag if fully set forth herein, Capitalized
terms noo otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed
to them i he Fourth Loan Médification Agreement.

B. Borrowars have requested Lender Lo extend the Maturity
Date of the Expansion Note until October 1, 1998. Lender is
willing to do so con tha following terms and conditions,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE FARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Maturity Date of the "Expansion Note" in the amount
of $2,200,000 is amended and exiended until October 1, 1998,
Notwithstanding the extension of thz Maturity Date, the Extended
Maturity Date is not extended and romairs April 21, 2000, TE
Rorrowers wish to cause the Maturity Date ¢f £he Expansion Note to
be extended to April 1, 2000, they may do so iy written notice
gerved on or after July 1, 1998 but not later than-Zeptember 1,
1998, subject to the terms and conditions of the Loan lhoisement. as
heretofore modified,

2. Borrowers agree, ratify and confirm that all of the
covenants contained in the Loan Agreement as modified by the
Modification, the Second Modification, the Third Modification, the
Fourth Modification and this Fifth Modification, are in full force

and effect.




Y

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
=

L)




UNOFFICIAL COPXR'?QMG‘I

3. Concurrently with the execution of this Fifth
Modification, certified copies of the respective Letters of
Direction signed by all parties having power under the Trust
Agreements whereby the trustees are authorized and directed to
executed and deliver the documents required hereunder shall bhe
executed and delivered to Lender.

4, It is the intention of the parties that the Loans are
cross-collacaralized.and.crosé-defaulted. The "Indebtedness Hereby
Secured" in tle-Mortgages ghall include all of the indebtedness
evidenced by the Notes, and an Event of Default under this Loan
Agreement, either of tlie\Notes and any of the Mortgages shall be an
event of Default under bech Notes,

5. The Expansion Note ag amended and restated provides for
an option by the Borrowera to extend the maturity date from October
1, 1998 until April 1, 2000. It 15 a2 condition precedent to the
exercise of that extension that at the Cime the option is exercised
the minimum aggregate debt gervice coverege, as determined by
Lender in its customary manner, of all of the Louns, is 1.25:1.

6. Borrowers hereby agree to pay all of Lerdor’'s expenses
arising out of and in connection with this Fifith Modification
including, but not limited to attorneys’ £fees performed in
preparation of necessavy documentation.

7. In the event of a conflict between any of the provisions
of the Notes, Loan Agreement and Security Documents and this
instrument, the provisions of this instrument shall override and

control.,







UNOFFICIAL COfRM4167

.8. Borrowars and Guarantors acknowledge and confirm that by
executing this Fifth Modification, Lender has not waived, altered
or modified any of Lender’s rights under the Notes to amend,
extend, renew, modify or otherwise deal with the obligations of
Borrowers and Guarantors without the consent of Borrowers or
Guarantors and without such action releasing, modifying or
affectiny the obligations of Borrowers or Guarantors or affecting
the security heretofore guarénteed to Lender,

9, The failure to obhserve or perform any covenant or
condition set forth in this Fifth Modification or any other
instrument described herein or executed and delivered pursuant
hereto shall constitute an event of default ("Event of Default")
and Lender shall have all ‘remedies reserved to the mortgagee,
holder and secured party under the Notes, the Security Documents
and other instruments delivered uereunder and such additional
remedies afforded by the laws of Illinn's available to a mortgagee
or secured party.

10. Guarantors agree that all guarantlies executed and
delivered by Guarantors to Lender are extended to. cover and
guaranty the undertakings of the Borrowers under the provisions of
the Loan Documents as modified by this Fifth Modifization,
Specifically, Guarantors hereby agree that the Guaranty of Albext
M. Friedman of the Expansion Note applies to the Expansion Note as
modified,

11. Except as is otherwise provided in other documents

executed in connection with the Note or pursuant hereto, any







UNOFFICIAL CQP¥153

persbnal liability or obligation of Beneficiaries hersunder shall
be ceollected only from Beneficiaries' assets and property as
partnerships. No partner of Beneficiariles shall be individually or
personally liable to Beneficlaries or Lender on any claim arising
out of this Agreement, Neither a deficit capital account nor an
obligation te loan or contribute money of any of Beneficiaries!
partners .shall be deemed an asset or property of Beneficiaries.
Provided, roOvever, that all éf the foregoing shall not in any way
affect any rignts the Lender may have, as a secured party or
otherwisge, hereunder or under the Loan Agreement, the Notes, the
Mortgages or any other uascuments entered into in connection with
this Fifth Medification or_ any rights the Lender may have to:

(i) proceed against.any entity or person whatsoever,
including any of the abeve, with respect to the enforcement of any
guaranty or as otherwise permitted 'in any other document or
agreement between the parties;

(11) recover any damages, expensc¢s or costs, including
without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees,” incurred by Lender
as a result of fraud or waste to the Real Estate or the other
collateral covered by the decuments executed pursuant heveto;

(111} recover any condemnation or insurance procecds or
other similar funds or payments attributable to the Real Estate or
other collateral which under the terms of the Mortgage or other
documents executed pursuant hereto should have enured to Lender

thereunder or hereunder; or




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O

1
1
“

- UN

§




UNOFFICIAL CCR) otes

{iv} recover any amounts received by Beneficiaries for
security deposits, advance rents, deposits for real estate taxes
and/or insurance premiums and any other advance payments in
connection with the Collateral,

12. Borrowers and their subsidiaries have reviewed the areas
within their business and operations which could be adversely
affected by, and have developed or are developlng a program to
address o a timely bhasgis, the "Year 2000 Problem" (that is, the
rigsk that computer applications used by Borrowers and their
subgsidiaries may bz unable to recognize and perform properly date-
senaitive functions invelving certain dates prior to and any date
on or after December 31,-2299), and have made related appropriate
inquiry of material suppliers and vendors, Based on such review
and program, Borrowers believe chat the "Year 2000 Problem" will
net have a material adverse effect on Borrowers. From time to
time, at the request of the Lender,~ Borrowers and their
subgidiaries shall provide to Lender such updated information or
documentation as is requested regarding the status of thelr efforts
to address the "Year 2000 Problem."

13. This instrument is executed by LaSalle Natiorai Bank and
Harris Bank Glencece-Northbrook, N.A,, not individually or personal-
ly, but sgeclely as Trustees as aforesaild, in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trustees, and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing
herein contained shall be construed as creating any liabllity on

Trustees personally to pay any indebtedness arising or accruing




‘x

VI
al
O
O
-
<
O
LL
LL
>
D)

"

e e T et o et P O i T T




UNOFFICIAL Caafade?

under or pursuant to this instrument, or to perform any covenant,
undertaking, representation or agreement, either express or
implied, contained in this instrument, all such personal liability
of Trustees, if any, being expressly waived by each and every
person now or hereafter claiming any right under this instrument.

13, This instrument may bhe executed in counterparts, (i) all
of whicii. taken together shall constitute an original, or (ii)
multiple signature pages combined shall constitute an original; and
shall be bindiig upon each signatory whether or not all parties
(other than Lender) -have executed it,

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the parties hereto have executed this

Fifth Modification on ~¥-19 , 1998, to he effective

July 1, 1998,
LENDER: HORROWERS :

LaSalle Nationa Bank, a natiocnal Lasalle National Bank, ag Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated
3/3%/69 and known as Tyust No.
114185 (a0 pTie
By: /zf:l R d‘&a—f

Ttg ./'?Tnl.\nl VR Frmmatl ool

Attest: wa/ﬁw/k.l t @AU_SW\-

Its 'm.w- T

Lagalle National Bank|,. 83 Trustee
under Trust Agreement daced
7/26/66 and known as Trust Vo.
35350

By: xu—w 4{“6‘“‘-""’

Its iy T il el

Attest “775k4¢&aACZCQkA£&mu-

Ita Vol AN b bt




VI
al
O
O
-
<
O
LL
LL
Q
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

l“E PROVISIO
NS
el Gl.‘. ARE ,NCOF?PPEARIW g " AMTAGHEG

- FERENGE
BORROWERS CONTINUED:! OF 7“13 DOOUMEJNTAHE Mgy MADE A PART
Harrls Bank Glencoe-Northbrook,
N.A., Trustee under Trust QR'?QQ’M

Agreement dated 6/1/90 and known
as quatho. L~438

Attest: .
Its L 3/11’11

i
J‘{

40 West quﬁard Limited
Partneyahi, an Illinecis limited
partnefs

-

By

Albekt M. Fricaman,
ging General Partner

57 West/@rand Avenue Paitnarship,
an I11in general partunecship

BY:

Albdrt M. Friedman,
Managing General Partner

101 West Grand Assoclates Limlted

Partnership, an Illincis limited
partnership

By:

orporation, its

ert M. Friedman,
Pregident




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COI% 04163

=

Albkxt M., Friedman

/[Zﬂ;&ds
Leon Weisb s

w){/‘ffﬁ /(Z.M/
Solomon Taxy . /f

¢;¥;AJ Ai-w“ -‘%E;::J;T//J

Sylvia ya Y {J




>
Q.
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z

i

v i""u
[

4
i
‘

3
&




UNOFFICIAL @3

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY CF C Q O K ) 83,

-~ U —

I

o i il E e

éhé’.l If‘\ :[)a\“f.) , a Notary Public in and for the State
and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that E‘i Ciaeke Qrenin, H:‘gg:g-
Preaident of Lasalle National Bank, personally known to we te be the
same person whose name ig subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of sald Bank, for the uses and purposes
therein get forth.

Jrgs

ot

>
i~

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal-[&b%}ﬂf)% ’C? , 1998,

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ,
SHEILA DAVIS Notary PUblic
NCTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE OF ILLINC:iS My Commission Expires 07/25/2000

COUNTY OF C 0 O K ) Eg.

KATHLE'N !'. BY a Noktar
e , @ y Public , State and
County aforesaid, do bereby certify that Wj{apﬁﬁw &}E"ﬁ?&’ and

, . st 5™ pregident and aeleWt Secretary,
respectively, of LaSalle Nat.onal Bank, as Trustee un&%r Trust Agreement
dated 3/31/89 and known as Trust-No, 114155, personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names ais subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as :heir own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of saild Trustee, for the uses and purposes
therain set forth,

GIVEN unde ocariri Seal Ao g g,
» d F
A " o _7/ )
2 e ;éj,(

KATHLEEN E. BYE Cle,

/!
//
th:mw PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOW (" Notary Nblié

Commisson Expires 102999

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF C Q O K ) a8,

KATHLEEN E. BYE  , a Notary Public in and fer/tha State and
Countﬂ afore&gid do hereby certify that POSIMARY Coiihs 0 and
anicy A arlict pevt Wied  President and . reocretary,
respectively, of LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee undel ’frust nareement
dated 7/26/66 and known as Trust No, 35350, personally known to we to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknewledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes
therain set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal _lg 1998,

,\aﬂ,ﬁwwy-;}% 4 c; s C{a_

e - ‘ v
.¢. KATHILEEM £, 8YE 4
4 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOW § / Notary Public
& My Commission Bpires 10/23540

Y ™ o ‘ B




;e

UNOFEICIAL COPY

ket RSV L,




UNOFFICIAL COPY
W793167

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF C 0 O X ) 88,

Danle L‘Q. FDU"('«,’ a Notary Public in and fgy the State and
County aforesaid, do hereby certify that POTR: A W and
f ' i ceRPrechdene and Seoveleven O L1 1C &l
respectively, of Harris Bank Glencoe-Northbrook, N.A., as Trustee undey
Trust Agreement dated 6/1/90 and known as Trust No, L-438, personally known
to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in perscn and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as thair own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustee, for the
usea and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN undexri‘My HAHSHHANOKRELHTS seal B 1 , 1998,
% “OFFICTALSEAL" 7?2

X Daniel R, Berger  § ::?/(17
) : .
§Nmmy?MMmSmmnNHNMs- f’~t7n "71“’?%L,,b,—-—-
% My Commission Expires 04/25/99 ¢ # Notaky Publie” /7~
HCALLEA LML AL SRR A LA

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF C O O K Yas,

- ~ .

.iﬁtehlbx l [g,”,ﬂi » a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesald, do hereby certify that Albert M. Priedman, Managing
General Partner of 40 West Hubiprrd Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited
partnership, perscnally known < me tc be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instyrument, appearsd before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his own free and voluntary act and 23 the free and voluntary act of said
Partnershilp, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WV“WWJ,“‘."
GIVEN under my chapd |gmg@ NpEaxlbel Seal 1[ 38 , 1998,

TEPHEN S. MESSUTT#A
R 1 VO
Y COMM 2800 * b
-'h:"dnnhh.'-w-huhth.\.ﬂu-4 4 NOtary Public
STATE OF ILLINQIS )
COUNTY OF C 0 O K \ sg,

q%kbLQU\ t’(iﬁiﬁﬁiw a Notary Public in and fox-tie State and
County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Albert M. Friedmun; Managing
General Partner of 5V West Grand Avenue Partnership, an Illincie general
partnership, persenally known to me to be the same person whos¢ rame is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bhefore me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
Partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forih.

5-'

30 , 1898,

A Aindb
EN dexs al
GIVEN un BI"T?FF‘ R Nataxial, Seal

SSUTTA % [ ——
STEPHEN 8. ME N
i- NOTARY FOBLC SATECF LR b T~

7 \iv COMMISSION EXPIRES 2

panaat st o

Notary Publit—-d

P de PPN




VI
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>.




UNOFFICIAL CORysg:161

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF C 0 O K ) 88,

Sq'fﬂl‘-nbl- H-{M&I@-Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, do hareby certify that Albext M, Friedman, President of
101 West Grand Corp., an Illinois corporation, scle general partner of 101
West Grand Assoclates Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited parcnership,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument &as his own
free and voluntary act, as the free and veluntary act of said Partnership
and as the free and voluntary act of saild Corporation for the uses and
purposes. thersin set forth.

'me\r:r l
SIVEN under m hva(gq? fahd Idobari iR bea% 7\50 , 1998,
N 6 s
iC, STATE OF | ! %\J —e.
‘fﬁ”é%m‘i%‘s ON EXPIRES ?/W"“ A
N R Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF C O O K ) ~e

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesald, does hereby certiiy that Albert M. Friedman, personally known
to me Lo be the same peraon wicge name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and delivered the said instiument as his own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purpcses therein set forth

GIVEN un a'rW’H"f: ,«gpd gowm. Seal 7l 8 . 1998,

]
PHEN , 900
l:ljol}[i:\il‘f PUBLIC, AN 0P £ e

i COM MISSION E¥PRES 2128 Notary Bublic ——
i .~

. e PPN S

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF C O O K } g8,

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Stuba and County
aforesald, does hereby certify that Leon Weiss, persconally kpavn to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ‘jagtrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he sioned and
delivered the said instrument as hiz own free and veluntary act, for the
ugesy and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN u ﬁé‘%‘ﬁp"hamm;}vgota rial Seal 9 [[/ , 1998,
FICiaL SEAL'"W' T —
STEPHEN g, SN

NOTARY ptjg; BLIC ME ESSUTTA Notary Fublic
M STATE OF ILL
OMM!SSI e JON £ PIRES 2/ 3}%5;5

'\MJ\N."A \




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
p




UNOFFICIAL COPY
. aR794163

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
COUNTY OF C © 0 K ) 83,

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesald, does hereby certify that Solomon Taxy, personally known to me
to be the same persen whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the
uges and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal % (ID , 1998,

]
- S
55!\“\[ ) Notary Public
TTA

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF C 0/ QO K

The urdrraigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaild, does hiereby cartify that Sylvia Taxy, personally known to me to
be the same person whcas name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this dey in person and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposes therein-set forth.

GIVEN under my ar ’mvagtaria] Seal _ ? Lp , 1998,
T e Y""-’w\,\, -
AT A —
BN EALWY ¢ -
YOTARY pgy S MESSUy rL ot .
fu\MOMMISS-'ONF,\o OHL“NOIS f Notary Public
/9(; '

iy, \na\friodmun\98- Loan\% th-med, vot




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFIC#E"EDPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Parcel Ne. 1: Lot 8 and the West % of Lot 7 in Block B8 in
Wolcott's Addition to Chicago, a Subdivision in the East ¥ of the
Northeast ¥ of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

COMMONLY XNOWN AS: 40 West Hubbard/431 North Dearborn, Chicago,
Illinois
P,I.N.: 17-09-255-019 and 17-09-255-020

parcel Mo, 2: Lots 10, 11, 12 and 13 in John S, Prussing’s Sub-
division c:¢ Blocks 7 and 10 in Wolcott Addition to Chicage in the
Bagt % of tln Northeast ¥ of Section 9, Township 3% North, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

COMMONLY KNOWN ‘As: 57 West Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
B.I.N.: 17-09-247-008

: The Dact # of Lot 14 and all of Lots 15 and 16 in
Block 11 in Wolcott's Addition to Chicage in the East ¥ of the
Northeast ¥ of Section 9, Towuship 39 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Prinecipal Meridian, 1a Cook County, Illinois

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 101 West Grand Avenue, Chicage, Illinecis
P.I.N.: 17-09-246-003

Pargel No. 4: Lots 10, 11, 12, 13 and’the West 1/2 of Lot 14 in
Block 11, in Woleott's Addition to Chicaco -n Sectlon 9, Township
39 North, Range 14, Rast of the Third Principal Meridian, together
with Lots 1, 2 and 3 (except that part taken for widening of
LaSalle Street) in Asgessor’e Division in Bloclik /11 in Wolcott’s
Addition to Chicago in the Wortheast 1/4 of Secticn 9, Township 39
North, Range 14, Eagst of the Third Principal Meridisn, Laken as a
single tract of land except that part describked as follows:
beginning at the Northwest Corner of said tract; thence sast along
the North Line of said tract, 130.65 Feet; thence South parallel
with the West Line of saild tract, 100.30 feet to the Soutn line of
gald tract; thence West along the South Line of saild tract, 130.65
feet to the West Line of said tract (said West Line also being the
East Line of LaSalle Street as widened) thence North aleng the West
Line of said tract, 100.00 feet to the place of beginning all in
Cook County, Illinois.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 101 West Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

P.I.N.: 17-09-246~005; 17-09-246-006; 17-095-246-007;
and 17-09-246-008







